U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 06-26-2001 **TRADEMARK** (-14-0) II to 101760723 RŁ ET TRADEMARKS UNL TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type License New Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 29 01 Reel # Frame # **Change of Name** Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 1 29 01 Name | ASPEN BAY COMPANY **Formerly** XX | Corporation Limited Partnership **Association** Individual General Partnership Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mississippi **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DESIREPATH MISSISSIPPI, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 411 Fairfield Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) INDIANA Address (line 3) | Michigan City Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY document from Assignment.) XX Other Indiana KX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Organized: FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/25/2001 LMUELLER 00000154 100435 75468673 40.00 CH 01 FC:4 02 FC:4 175.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately bu infinites per Cover Sneet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information of Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and, Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-6027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0410

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
omestic Re	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
dress (line 1)			
dress (line 2)			
dress (line 3)			
dress (line 4)			
orroenondo	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 219) 227 1125
niesponde		Area Code and Telephone Number 213	3-237-1123
Name	D. MICHAEL ANDERSON,		7-23/-1123
Name			7-237-1123
Name	D. MICHAEL ANDERSON,	ESQ.	7-237-1123
Name	D. MICHAEL ANDERSON, BARNES & THORNBURG	ESQ.	7-237-1123
Name ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) ddress (line 4)	D. MICHAEL ANDERSON, BARNES & THORNBURG 600 1st Source Cente 100 North Michigan South Bend, Indiana	ESQ.	

Name D. MICHAEL ANDERSON, ESQ.						
Address (line 1) BARNES & THORNBURG						
Address (line 2) 600 1st Source Center						
Address (line 3) 100 North Michigan						
Address (line 4) South Bend, Indiana 46601-1632						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
75/463673 2432548 2344484						
75/463674 2271863						
2413413 2271864						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8 (eight)						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Of K 577). \$273.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No No						
Ot toward and Signature						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the transfer authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
D. Michael Anderson, Esq. 5/18/01						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed						

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK INTERESTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, ASPEN BAY COMPANY, a Mississippi corporation having a principal business address of 1010 Lynn Lane West, Starkville, Mississippi 39795 ("Assignor"), as the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks, service marks, registrations therefor and applications for registration thereof, and trade names, all as listed on Exhibit A (the "Mark Interests"), hereby sells, transfers, and assigns unto DESIREPATH MISSISSIPPI LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having a principal business address of 411 Fairfield Avenue, Michigan City, Indiana 46360 ("Assignee") good and marketable title in and to the Mark Interests, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby. Assignor also assigns any intent-touse marks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark Interests pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060. Assignor further sells, transfers and assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of any past infringement of the Mark Interests conveyed herewith, and the right to sue for and collect same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns. The representations, warranties and covenants of Assignor set forth in that certain Purchase Agreement to which Assignor and Assignee are parties, dated the 294 day of January, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement") are incorporated by reference in this Assignment. The undersigned, in his individual capacity and as President of Assignor, covenants and agrees that he and Assignor shall, upon the request of Assignee, do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts and documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee for the purpose of, or

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0412

in connection with, completing and confirming all assignments and transfers made hereunder. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

ASPEN BAY COMPANY

y: Milles free

Walter Stubbe, President

STATE OF	INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF	ST.	JOSEPH)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, as of the date first above stated, personally appeared WALTER STUBBE, President of Aspen Bay Company, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal.

Sharon K. Eberhard

, Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 15, 2008

Attachment:

Exhibit A - List of Mark Interests

SBDS02 TDH 213020v1

-2-

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial/Registration No.
FIREFLY	Ser. No. 75/463673
FIREFLIES & Design	Ser. No. 75/463674
ASPEN BAY CANDLE STORE & Design	Ser. No. 75/463666
ASPEN BAY CANDLES & Design	Ser. No. 75/463667
ASPEN BAY COMPANY & Design	Reg. No. 2,413,413
MISSISSIPPI RIVER TRADERS EXPORTERS & Design	Reg. No. 2,344,484
BLOSSOM	Reg. No. 2,271,863
BLOSSOMS	Reg. No. 2,271,864

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0414